

February 28, 2022

To: Board of Logan County Commissioners

Chief Executives of Logan County Municipal Corporations

Boards of Logan County Township Trustees

Subject: Annual Meeting of the Logan County Health District Advisory Council

Dear Member:

Pursuant to Section 3709.03 of the Revised Code, you are hereby given notice of the annual meeting of the Logan County Health District Advisory Council to be held at 7:00 p.m. on Thursday, March 24, 2022, in the Grange Building at the Logan County Fairgrounds.

There is a District Advisory Council (DAC) section on the Logan County Health District's website https://loganhealth.org/dac. The 2021 DAC minutes, 2022 DAC agenda, Logan County Health District's 2021 Annual Report, and any other information for the DAC will be posted at this location on the website. Copies will be available at the meeting but will not be mailed to each member.

The purpose of this meeting is to elect officers for 2023; appoint a 5-year member to the Board of Health; review and consider the annual report and special reports of the Board; and make recommendations in matters for the betterment of health and sanitation within the district or for needed legislation.

The term of Board of Health member Mrs. Robin Price is expiring, and she will not seek reelection. Be advised that Ohio Revised Code requires that one member of the Board be a physician, and that due regard shall be used to appoint members so that all areas of the district shall be represented. One member is also required to be from the City of Bellefontaine.

On certification of the chairman and secretary, each voting delegate to this meeting shall be paid five (5) dollars and necessary expenses by the municipal corporation or township he/she represents. Legislative bodies of Logan County municipal corporations and Boards of Logan County Trustees may select an alternate from among themselves to serve and attend this meeting if the President, Chief Executive, or Chairperson is unable to attend.

Sincerely yours,

Travis Irvan

Travis Irvan Logan County Health Commissioner

TI/ccb